
Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02933

10/25/
2016

ALVARADO, MARVIN 
SANTIAGODefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ALVARADO, MARVIN 
SANTIAGO

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02929

10/25/
2016

BARKER, BRADEN 
LEEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BARKER, BRADEN LEE DUR (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02930

10/25/
2016

BARKER, BRADEN 
LEEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BARKER, BRADEN LEE

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. 
(TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02934

10/25/
2016

BARKUS, TERI 
ROSHAWNDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BARKUS, TERI 
ROSHAWN

SPEEDING 11-14 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02935

10/25/
2016

BARROWS, FRANK 
WAYNEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BARROWS, FRANK 
WAYNE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02931

10/25/
2016

BONIFIELD, ELIZABETH 
DIANNDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BONIFIELD, ELIZABETH 
DIANN

SPEEDING 26-30 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02936

10/25/
2016

BROWN, TOMMY 
LENDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BROWN, TOMMY LEN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02937

10/25/
2016

BUNNEY, CONNER 
SCOTTDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BUNNEY, CONNER 
SCOTT

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02938

10/25/
2016 CALES, ERIC CRAIGDefendant STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 

CALES, ERIC CRAIG

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02939

10/25/
2016

CASTANEDA, JORDYN 
DANAEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CASTANEDA, JORDYN 
DANAE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02940

10/25/
2016

CRENSHAW, REMINGTON 
DANEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CRENSHAW, REMINGTON 
DANE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02941

10/25/
2016

DYER, JOEL 
HERBERTDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DYER, JOEL HERBERT

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02942

10/25/
2016

EMERSON, KIMBERLY 
ADefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EMERSON, KIMBERLY A

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2016-
00111

10/25/
2016

FEDERAL NATL 
MORT.ASSOC.CORP.Plaintiff

FEDERAL NATL 
MORT.ASSOC.CORP. vs. 
JACKSON, RALPH

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02943

10/25/
2016

FRAZIER, KALICEN 
RENEEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FRAZIER, KALICEN 
RENEE

NO SEAT BELT - 
PASSENGER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02944

10/25/
2016

GILLIAM, STEVEN 
BROOKSDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GILLIAM, STEVEN BROOKS

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02946

10/25/
2016

GRAHAM, GARY 
CDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GRAHAM, GARY C SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02945

10/25/
2016

GRAHAM, RYAN 
CLYDEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GRAHAM, RYAN CLYDE SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02947

10/25/
2016

GROSSARDT, 
DARONDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GROSSARDT, DARON

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02948

10/25/
2016

HACKER, DALLIN 
CHEVYDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HACKER, DALLIN CHEVY

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02949

10/25/
2016

HARVEY, TRAVIS 
LYNNDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HARVEY, TRAVIS LYNN

FAIL TO STAY IN SINGLE 
LANE OF TRAFFIC (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02950

10/25/
2016

HARVEY, TRAVIS 
LYNNDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HARVEY, TRAVIS LYNN

FAIL TO PROTECT CHILD 
UNDER 4 BY USE OF 
CHILD RESTRAINT (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02951

10/25/
2016

HARVEY, TRAVIS 
LYNNDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HARVEY, TRAVIS LYNN

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02952

10/25/
2016

HINMAN, VERA 
IRENEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HINMAN, VERA IRENE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02953

10/25/
2016

HUNTSMAN, 
CHRISTINE 
MARIEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HUNTSMAN, CHRISTINE 
MARIE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02954

10/25/
2016

HUNTSMAN, 
CHRISTINE 
MARIEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HUNTSMAN, CHRISTINE 
MARIE

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02955

10/25/
2016

JACKSON, DONNIE 
LOUDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JACKSON, DONNIE LOU

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2016-
00111

10/25/
2016

JACKSON, 
RALPHDefendant

FEDERAL NATL 
MORT.ASSOC.CORP. vs. 
JACKSON, RALPH

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02956

10/25/
2016

JEFFERSON, RYAN 
DILLIONDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JEFFERSON, RYAN DILLION

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02957

10/25/
2016

JOHNSON, RICHARD 
LOUISDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JOHNSON, RICHARD LOUIS

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02958

10/25/
2016

KELLY, TIMOTHY 
MARKDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. KELLY, TIMOTHY 
MARK

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02959

10/25/
2016

KERRWOOD, JORDAN 
PATRICKDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. KERRWOOD, 
JORDAN PATRICK

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02960

10/25/
2016

KISER, ALEXANDER 
DEANDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. KISER, ALEXANDER 
DEAN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02961

10/25/
2016

KISER, ALEXANDER 
DEANDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. KISER, ALEXANDER 
DEAN

DUR (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02962

10/25/
2016

LAWSON, KEITH 
LEONDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LAWSON, KEITH 
LEON

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02963

10/25/
2016

LEE, TAMARA 
RAONDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LEE, TAMARA RAON SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02964

10/25/
2016

LEWALLEN, WHITNEY 
NICOLEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LEWALLEN, 
WHITNEY NICOLE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02965

10/25/
2016

LUMLY, DORWIN 
DEEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LUMLY, DORWIN 
DEE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02966

10/25/
2016

LYNN, RICHARD 
ADefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LYNN, RICHARD A SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02967

10/25/
2016

MANGUM, JAMES 
STEVEN 
MICHAELDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MANGUM, JAMES 
STEVEN MICHAEL

DUS (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02968

10/25/
2016

MANGUM, JAMES 
STEVEN 
MICHAELDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MANGUM, JAMES 
STEVEN MICHAEL

FAIL TO OBTAIN 
REGISTRATION & TITLE 
WITIN 30 DAYS OF 
PURCHASE (

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02969

10/25/
2016

MANGUM, JAMES 
STEVEN 
MICHAELDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MANGUM, JAMES 
STEVEN MICHAEL

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02970

10/25/
2016

MCCLURG, DANIEL 
NEWTONDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MCCLURG, DANIEL 
NEWTON III

SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02971

10/25/
2016

MCCLURG, DANIEL 
NEWTONDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MCCLURG, DANIEL 
NEWTON III

OPERATING A VEHICLE 
WITH EXPIRED /IMPROPER 
TAG/DECAL (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02932

10/25/
2016

MCCOY, DONNIE 
LEEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MCCOY, DONNIE 
LEE JR

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2016-
00088

10/25/
2016

MCCULLOCH, GERALD 
LEONDefendant

MCCULLOCH, PATRICIA 
MARIE vs. MCCULLOCH, 
GERALD LEON

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2016-
00088

10/25/
2016

MCCULLOCH, 
PATRICIA 
MARIEPlaintiff

MCCULLOCH, PATRICIA 
MARIE vs. MCCULLOCH, 
GERALD LEON

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02972

10/25/
2016

MEDENWALDT, 
WANDA MAEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MEDENWALDT, 
WANDA MAE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2016-
00100

10/25/
2016

MENZER, JAMES 
LDefendant

WICKHAM, RANDY 
SHANE vs. MENZER, 
JAMES L

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02973

10/25/
2016

MITCHELL, BRITTANY 
DAWNDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MITCHELL, 
BRITTANY DAWN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02974

10/25/
2016

MOORE, TERRI 
SUEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MOORE, TERRI SUE SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02975

10/25/
2016

MORALES, 
DAVIDDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MORALES, DAVID

RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST 
OFFENSE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02976

10/25/
2016

MORALES, 
DAVIDDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MORALES, DAVID

OPER M/V WITH EXPIRED 
REGISTRATION (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02977

10/25/
2016

MORALES, 
DAVIDDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MORALES, DAVID

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02978

10/25/
2016

MOSS, ROBERT 
FRANKLINDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MOSS, ROBERT 
FRANKLIN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02979

10/25/
2016

MULLIGAN, 
REGANDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MULLIGAN, REGAN

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02980

10/25/
2016

OWEN, KYLE 
CLARKDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. OWEN, KYLE CLARK

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02981

10/25/
2016

PEPOON, JOSEPH 
GDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. PEPOON, JOSEPH G SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02982

10/25/
2016

PONCE-CASTRO, 
REYESDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. PONCE-CASTRO, 
REYES

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02983

10/25/
2016

PONCE-CASTRO, 
REYESDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. PONCE-CASTRO, 
REYES

TEXTING WHILE 
OPERATING NON-
COMMERCIAL MOTOR 
VEHICLE

http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1602983
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http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1602975
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1602975
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1602974
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02984

10/25/
2016

PRIEST, TRISTA 
DANIELLEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. PRIEST, TRISTA 
DANIELLE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02985

10/25/
2016

SPIVA, LARRY 
DEGNDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SPIVA, LARRY DEGN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02986

10/25/
2016

STAFFORD, KEITH 
ALLANDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. STAFFORD, KEITH 
ALLAN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02987

10/25/
2016

STAFFORD, KEITH 
ALLANDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. STAFFORD, KEITH 
ALLAN

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02988

10/25/
2016

STEPHENS, BRYAN 
DAVIDDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. STEPHENS, BRYAN 
DAVID

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02989

10/25/
2016

STEPHENS, DOYLE 
WAYNEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. STEPHENS, DOYLE 
WAYNE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02990

10/25/
2016

STEPHENS, JASON 
JERMAINEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. STEPHENS, JASON 
JERMAINE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02991

10/25/
2016

STOUT, GAVYNN 
SCOTTDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. STOUT, GAVYNN 
SCOTT

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02992

10/25/
2016

STUEVER, CECIL 
PAULDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. STUEVER, CECIL 
PAUL

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02993

10/25/
2016

TISDALE, MARLECIA 
BREAUNTAY RDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. TISDALE, 
MARLECIA 
BREAUNTAY R

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2016-
02994

10/25/
2016

VARNER, BARTON 
RAYDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. VARNER, BARTON 
RAY

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2016-
00100

10/25/
2016

WICKHAM, RANDY 
SHANEPlaintiff

WICKHAM, RANDY 
SHANE vs. MENZER, 
JAMES L

INDEBTEDNESS

http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1600100
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